STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Midcontinent Communications/Consolidated Telcom Case No. PU-08-815
Interconnection Agreement
Application

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY EMAIL
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
COUNTY OF BURLEIGH

Shelly A. Bauske deposes and says that:

she is over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action and, on the 28" day of
October, 2008, she deposited in the United States Mail, Bismarck, North Dakota, 100
electronic mail messages, each with an attached electronic copy of:

Notice of Opportunity to File Written Comments

The electronic mails were addressed as follows:

See attached list.

Each email address is the respective addressee’s last reasonably ascertainable
electronic mailing address.

/@/Ulq 4 /Sdualv
Subscribed and sworn to before me '
this 28" day of October, 2008. Z , m

Notary Public

SEAL

SUSAN K RICHTER
Notary Public

State of North Dakota

My Commission Expires June 15, 2010
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STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Midcontinent Communications/Consolidated Telcom Case No. PU-08-815
Interconnection Agreement
Application

NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY TO FILE WRITTEN COMMENTS
October 22, 2008

On October 8, 2008, Midcontinent Communications filed a petition for approval of
a facilities based interconnection agreement with Consolidated Telcom. The agreement
sets forth rates, terms and conditions under which Consolidated Telcom will provide
interconnection with designated facilities to Midcontinent Communications for the
Bowman, Dodge, Halliday, Hettinger, Killdeer, Mott, Reeder, Rhame, Richardton,
Scranton, and South Heart exchanges.

This agreement was filed under Section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of
1996 (Act). The Act requires that any agreement adopted by negotiation or arbitration
be submitted for approval to the Commission. Under 47 U.S.C. § 252(e)(2)(A), the
Commission may only reject an agreement adopted by negotiation (or a portion of the

agreement) if it finds that:
1. the agreement discriminates against a telecommunications
carrier that was not a party to the agreement; or

2. implementation of the agreement is not consistent with the
public interest, convenience, and necessity.

In addition, under 47 U.S.C. Section 253 the Commission may include in its
review state requirements that do not constitute barriers to entry.

The Commission will receive written comments on these agreements until

November 26, 2008.

For more information contact the Public Service Commission, State Capitol,
Bismarck, North Dakota 58505, 701-328-2400; or Relay North Dakota 1-800-366-6888
TTY. If you require any auxiliary aids or services, such as readers, signers, or Braille
materials please notify Darrell Nitschke, Executive Secretary.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

//@W()/WA e Ledatd )%é'g—u

Clark SusanE. fald Kevin Cramer
Commussnoner President Commissioner
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dennis.kelley@reconex.com
Dennis Kelley
1-800-Reconex Inc

2500 Industrial Ave
Hubbard OR 97032

tseat@acninc.com
TIMOTHY SEAT

ACN COMMUNICATION SERVICES, INC.

32991 HAMILTON CT
FARMINGTON HILL MI 48334-3301

maryanne.allen@att.com

Mary Anne Allen

AT&T Nevada

645 E Plumb Lane, C-144 PO Box 11010
Reno NV 89520

icremer@bantzlaw.com
James Cremer

Bantz Gosh & Cremer LLC

305 6th Ave SE
Aberdeen SD 57402-0970

derrick@bektel.com

Derrick Bulawa

BEK Communications Cooperative
P. O. Box 230

Steele ND 58482-0230

scott.geston@cableone.net
Scott Geston
Cable One of Fargo

P O Box 10757
Fargo ND 568106-0757

charlie@cicom.net

CHARLES BRENNEMAN

COAST INTERNATIONAL, INC.
14303 W 95TH STREET
LENEXA KS 66215-5210

bryan@consolidatedtelcom.com
Bryan W Personne
Consolidated Telcom

PO Box 1077

Dickinson ND 58601-1077

ninaburslem@imagitel.com

NINA BURSLEM

D.D.D. CALLING, INC.

2400 AUGUSTA DRIVE SUITE 263
HOUSTON TX 77057-4922

keithl@daktel.com

Keith Larson

Dakota Central Telecom |
PO Box 299

Carrington ND 58421-0299

abby.knowlton@acceris.com
Abby Knowlton
Acceris Management & Acquisition LLC

9530 Padgett St Ste 101
San Diego CA 92126

jlchapman@acomminc.com
Jerry Chapman

Acomm Inc

510 1st Ave N Ste 203
Minneapolis MN 55403-0343

janice.ono@att.com

Janice L Ono

AT&T Nevada

645 E Plumb Lane, C-144 P O Box 11010
Reno NV 89520

smassey@bepc.com
Sheryl Massey
Basin Electric Power Coop

1717 E Interstate Ave
Bismarck ND 58501-0564

aeconomou@mettel.net
Andoni Economou
Business Productivity Solutions Inc

44 Wall St 6th FL
New York NY 10005

sbohler@czn.com
Scott Bohler

Citizens Telecomm Company of Minnesota, LLC

3 High Ridge Park
Stamford CT 06905

ken@consolidatedtelcom.com
Paul Schuetzler
Consolidated Telcom

PO Box 1077
Dickinson ND 58601-1077

paul@consolidatedtelcom.com
Paul Schuetzler
Consolidated Telcom

PO Box 1077

Dickinson ND 58601-1077

keithi@daktel.com

Keith Larson

Dakota Central Tele Coop
PO Box 299

Carrington ND 58421-0299

mijrasher@msn.com
Mary Jane Rasher

DCI Group



tschilling@drtel.com

Troy Schilling

Dickey Rural Communications Inc
PO Box 69

Ellendale ND 58436-0069

tschilling@drtel.com

Troy Schilling

Dickey Rural Telephone Cooperative
PO Box 69

Ellendale ND 58436-0069

glenn.richards@shawpittman.com
Glenn Richards
Glenn Richards

ShawPittman 2300 N St NW

rlaqua@rrv.net

Ronald Laqua

Halstad Telephone Company
PO Box 55

Halstad MN 56548-0055

bjohnson@ideaone.com
Robert K Johnson
IdeaOne Telecom Group LLC
3239 39th St SW

Fargo ND 58104

jamie@ignus.com
Jamie Kubik

lgnus Inc

855 45th St SW Ste 11
Fargo ND 58103-1036

marsha.pokorny@ildmail.com
MARSHA POKORNY

INTELLICALL OPERATOR SERVICES, INC.

1270 STONE STREET
OVIEDO FL 32765

jamesval@jamesvalley.com

James Groft

James Valley Coop Telephone Co
P O Box 260 235 E 1st Ave
Groton SD 57445

jlowe@ldcb.com
JAN LOWE

LONG DISTANCE CONSOLIDATED BILLING CO.

7111 DIXIE HWY SUITE 211
CLARKSTON MI 48346

dhoyle@matrixbt.com
DANA HOYLE
MATRIX TELECOM, INC.

7171 FOREST LANE SUITE 700
DALLAS TX 75230

tschilling@drtel.com

Troy Schilling
Dickey Rural Services Inc
P O Box 69

Ellendale ND 58436

shobbs@dsl.net

SCHULA HOBBS

DSLNET COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

50 BARNES PARK NORTH SUITE 104
WALLINGFORD CT 06492

cooperstown@mlgc.com
Ray Brown
Griggs County Telephone Co

P O Box 506
Cooperstown ND 58425-0506

rlaqua@rrv.net

HTC Services Inc

P O Box 55
Halstad MN 56548

Carl.Billek@corp.idt.net

CARL BILLEK

IDT AMERICA, CORP.

520 BROAD STREET 4TH FLOOR
NEWARK NJ 07102-3111

gene.curtis@integratelecom.com

Gene Curtis

Integra Telecom of North Dakota Inc
745 45th St SW Ste C

Fargo ND 59103

kander@ictc.com

Keith Anderson

Inter-Community Telephone Company LLC
PO Box 8

Nome ND 58062-0008

sales@kmavradio.com

KMAV AM/FM RADIO

PO Box 216
Mavville ND 58257-0216

loretel@loretel.net
Steven Katka

Loretel Systems, Inc

PO Box 72 13 e 4ath Ave
Ada MN 56510-0072

foss@btinet.net

Marilyn Foss

MCI

P O Box 2216

Bismarck ND 58502-2216



william.courter@mcleodusa.com

WILLIAM COURTER

MCLEODUSA TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES, |
ONE MARTHA'S WAY PO BOX 3177

HIAWATHA [IA 52233

gerrya@midrivers.com

GERRY ANDERSON

MID-RIVERS TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC.
904 C AVENUE P O BOX 280

CIRCLE MT 59215-0280

rdelfiacco@nemont.net

Roger Del Fiacco

Missouri Valley Communications Inc
P O Box 600

Scobey MT 59263-0600

dhill@ndarec.com
Dennis Hill
ND Assn Rural Electric Coops

PO Box 727
Mandan ND 58554-0727

2kathyg@nemontel.net

KATHY GREENWOOD

NEMONT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
61 HWY 13 S PO BOX 600
SCOBEY MT 59263-0600

carla.deutsch@thomson.com
Carla Deutsch
Netscan

Diana.Stevens@VerizonWireless.com
Diana Stevens

North Dakota 5 - Kidder LP

Diana.Stevens@VerizonWireless.com
Diana Stevens

North Dakota RSA No. 3 LP

kathyy@ndtel.com

Dave Dircks

North Dakota Telephone Company
PO Box 180

Devils Lake ND 58301-0180

mary.buley@onvoy.com

Mary Buley

Onvoy Inc

300 South Highway 169, Ste 700
Minneapolis MN 55426

mary lohnes@mmi.net
MARY LOHNES

MIDCONTINENT COMMUNICATIONS

5001 W 41ST STREET
SIOUX FALLS SD 57106

carols@midstatetel.com
Mark Wilhelmi
Midstate Communications Inc

PO Box 400
Stanley ND 58784-0400

sbunn@mlgc.com

Shelie Bunn

Moore & Liberty Telephone Co
301 Dewey St PO Box 66
Enderlin ND 58027-0066

pschaner@ndarec.com
Patti Schaner
ND Assn Rural Electric Coops

PO Box 727
Mandan ND 58554-0727

julie.tessier@thomson.com
Julie Tessier
Netscan

rer@norlight.com
Robert E Rogers
NorLight Inc

275 N Corporate Dr
Brookfield WI 53045

stevedi@srttel.com
Steven Lysne

North Dakota Network Co
P O Box 2027

Minot ND 58702-2027

pat@ndta.net

Patricia Gisinger

North Dakota Telephone Assoc
PO Box 2614

Bismarck ND 58502-2614

dwights@nccray.com
Dwight Schmitt
Northwest Communications Coop

PO Box 38
Ray ND 58849-0038

ddunning@polarcomm.com
David Dunning
Polar Commun Mut Aid Corp

PO Box 270
Park River ND 58270-0270



ddunning@polarcomm.com
David Dunning
Polar Telcom Inc

PO Box 270
Park River ND 58270-0270

donn@srt.com
Don Negaard
Pringle and Herigstad P C

PO Box 1000
Minot ND 58702-1000

ibrown@vcomsolutions.com
Jenna Brown
QuantumShift Communications Inc

12657 Alcosta Blvd Ste 418
San Ramon CA 945830

sschwan@qwest.com
Suzy Schwandt
Qwest Corporation

jason.topp@qwest.com
Jason Topp

Qwest Services Corporation
200 S 5th St Rm 2200
Minneapolis MN 55402

jeffolson@rrt.net
Jeff Olson
Red River Rural Tele Assoc

PO Box 136
Abercrombie ND 58001-0136

arthur.paquette@att.com
ARTHUR PAQUETTE
SNET AMERICA, INC.

310 ORANGE STREET 3RD FLOOR

NEW HAVEN CT 06510

julieel@srttel.com

Julie Lizotte

SRT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
3615 N BDWY PO BOX 2027
MINOT ND 58702-2027

jasonrg@srttel.com

Jason Gemar

SRT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
3615 N BDWY PO BOX 2027
MINOT ND 58702-2027

kimrw@srttel.com

Kim Weydahl

SRT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
3615 N BDWY PO BOX 2027
MINOT ND 58702-2027

ddunning@polarcomm.com
David Dunning
Polar Telecommunications Inc

POBox T
Park River ND 58270

tresch1@attbi.com
THOMAS RESCH
PROTEL ADVANTAGE, INC.

1308 MEDORA ROAD
MENDOTA HEIGHTS MN 55118

smacint@qgwest.com

Scott Macintosh
Qwest Corporation

220 N 5th St PO Box 5508
Bismarck ND 58502-5508

kblicke@qgwest.com
Kent Blickensderfer
Qwest Corporation

220 N 5th St PO Box 5508
Bismarck ND 68502-5508

pharrington@tnics.com
Pamela Harrington
RC Communications Inc

PO Box 197
New Effington SD 57255-0197

rthoreson@tnics.com
Robin Thoreson

Roberts County Telephone Coop Assoc

205 Main Street PO Box 197
New Effington SD 57255

julieel@srttel.com

Julie Lizotte

SRT Communications Inc
P O Box 2027

Minot ND 58702-2027

janehp@srttel.com

Jane Petersen

SRT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
3615 N BDWY PO BOX 2027
MINOT ND 58702-2027

johnar@srttel.com

John Reiser

SRT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
3615 N BDWY PO BOX 2027
MINOT ND 58702-2027

stevedl@srttel.com

STEVEN LYSNE

SRT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
3615 N BDWY PO BOX 2027
MINOT ND 58702-2027



christm@srttel.com
Chris Morsefield

SRT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

3615 N BDWY PO BOX 2027
MINOT ND 58702-2027

mdickerson@nd.gov
Marcy Dickerson

State Tax Department

State Capitol
Bismarck ND 58505

iwh@thlglaw.com
Loubna W Haddad
The Helein Law Group LLP

8180 Greensboro Dr Ste 700
McLean VA 22102

kcarlson@utma.com

Kenneth Carlson

Turtle Mountain Communications
PO Box 729

Langdon ND 58249-0729

kimm.partridge@ucn.net

KIMM PARTRIDGE

UCN, INC.

7730 S UNION PARK AVENUE SUITE 500
MIDVALE UT 84047

kander@ictc.com
Keith Anderson
Valley Communications Inc

P OBox 8
Nome ND 58062

rhoudek@venturecomm.net
Randy Houdek

Venture Communications Inc
PO Box 157

Highmore SD 57345-0157

anthony.gillman@verizon.com
Anthony Gillman

Verizon Select Services Inc

P O Box 110 Mailcode: FLTCO0007
Tampa FL 33601-0110

bonniek@westriv.com
Bonnie Krause

West River Telecomm Coop
PO Box 467

Hazen ND 58545-0467

windfall resources@sbcglobal.net
Robert K Lock

Windfall Resources lternational LLC
7144 BN Harlem Ave Ste 323
Chicago IL 60631

Robert.Felgar@startec.com
ROBERT FELGAR
STARTEC GLOBAL OPERATING COMPANY

7361 CALHOUN PLACE SUITE 650
ROCKVILLE MD 20855

Tele-beep@butlerpropertiesinc.com
AL BOSCH

TELE-BEEP PAGING CO.

PO BOX 7072

BISMARCK ND 58507-7072

sgnepp@tncii.com
STELLA GNEPP

TRANS NATIONAL COMMUNICATIONS INTERN/

2 CHARLESGATE WEST
BOSTON MA 02215

kivannin@usgs.gov
K Vannin
U S Geological Survey

kcarlson@utma.com
Kenneth Carlson
United Telephone Mut Aid Corp

P OBox 729
Lanagdon ND 58249-0729

vilaire@comcast.net
STAN EFFERDING
VCI COMPANY

PO BOX 98907
LAKEWOOD WA 98496-0907

david.armey@verizonwireless.com; Nicole.Barlow@Ver

David Armey

Verizon

750 State Hwy 121, Ste 100
Louisville TX 75067

westriver@sdplains.com

West River Coop Telephone Co

801 Coleman Ave PO Box 39
Bison SD 57620-0039

mickg@westriv.com

Mick Grosz

West River Telecommunications Cooperative
PO Box 467

Hazen ND 58545-0467

kelly.faul@xo.com

KELLY FAUL

XO COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.
13865 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE
HERNDON VA 20171
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